

CS

Sunil Kumar Vs Krishan

13.08.2021

Fresh suit under Order 37 CPC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In terms of the office order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through Video Conferencing.

Present: Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the suit under Order 37 CPC to defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 23.09.2021. PF be filed within 7 days.

Defendant be served through all modes including Whatsapp and Email.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.08.2021