

18.11.2021

Only one stenographer is posted in the court.

Present : Sh. Rajbir Malik, Id counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id counsel for defendant no.2
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Same is taken
on record.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit in support of
service of summons on defendant no.1 through Whatsapp.

Put up on 01.02.2022 for further proceedings.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
18.11.2021