

SUNIL KUMAR Vs. KRISHAN AND ANR**12.09.2022**

Present : Sh. Rajbir Malik, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Relan, ld counsel for defendants.

It is stated by the counsel for the plaintiff that the reply to leave to defend application is to be filed and some time is sought for filing the same.

As requested, put up on **13.12.2022** for reply/arguments on leave to defend.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.09.2022