

30.10.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Falguni Katyal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Some more time is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with submissions that FSL report has not been received yet.

As prayed, put up on **19.02.2024** for arguments on application for leave to defend.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 30.10.2023