

23.04.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sushant Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated that FSL result has not been received so far.

Put up on **03.09.2024** for filing of FSL result and arguments on application seeking leave to defend the suit.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 23.04.2024