

17.12.2024

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

It is stated by the proxy counsel for the plaintiff that FSL report is still pending and the reasons are beyond control of plaintiff. It is stated that the application of the defendant may be heard on merits.

At this stage, Sh. Sushant Dahiya, Id counsel for the defendant appeared and requested for adjournment of the matter for arguments on the application seeking leave of the court to defend the suit.

As prayed matter is adjourned for arguments on the application seeking leave of the court to defend the suit for 18.02.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
17.12.2024