

28 CS DJ 394/21 SUNIL KUMAR Vs. KRISHAN AND ANR

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pradyum Rao, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Rallan, Ld. Counsel for defendants
through VC.

Ld. counsel for defendant is directed to appear
physically for argument on leave to defend application on NDOH

Matter be listed for argument on leave to defend
application for **28.05.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.05.2026